PRESS RELEASE



Copenhagen, February 29, 2008

A/S Trigon Agri: Reporting of full year 2007 results

A/S Trigon Agri will release its audited results for the financial year 2007 by March 31, 2008.

For further information please contact: Mr. Ülo Adamson, Chairman of the Board of Directors of A/S Trigon Agri Tel: +372 66 79 200 E-mail: <u>mail@trigonagri.com</u>

The Company's Certified Advisor is SEB Enskilda.

About A/S Trigon Agri

Trigon Agri A/S is a Danish agri-business investment company, investing in cereals and dairy farms in Ukraine, Russia and Estonia. Trigon Agri shares are traded at the First North stock exchange in Stockholm, an alternative market place part of the OMX Nordic Exchange. Trigon Agri is managed under an advisory agreement by AS Trigon Capital, a leading Central and Eastern European investment and corporate advisory firm managing over USD 1 billion in discretionary assets.